
30° MEETING ARCOBALENO ATLETICAEUROPA
Manifestazione Internazionale di Altetica Leggera
Organization: SV022 - ASD CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE - CELLE LIGURE

RESULTS 05/07 -
15:04

80m U16 MEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:56 - Wind: -0.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 494 SIRI Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.43

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

2 4 163 ISOPO Dario 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.59

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

3 3 142 CARRAI Nicholas 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.77

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

4 5 82 ZAIA Alessandro 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.22

      BUGELLA SPORT  

5 6 5 SUNE' Bernat 2005 M  ESP SPAIN 11.33

6 1 161 BONGIOVANNI Andrea 2003 M  ITA ITALY 12.26

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:59 - Wind: -1.6 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 250 LUCANTO Giuseppe 2004 M  ITA ITALY 9.92

      C.U.S. PAVIA  

2 5 212 BOTTA Andrea 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.85

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

3 4 168 BIALE Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.93

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

4 3 254 BOVERA Lorenzo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.15

      C.U.S. PAVIA  

5 1 211 CARBONCINO Nicola 2004 M  ITA ITALY 11.43

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

6 6 149 CIORTAN Stefan Matei 2004 M  ROU ROMANIA 11.45

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:03 - Wind: -0.7 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 207 OBERTI Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.50

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

2 6 136 GIGLIO Nicolo' 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.55

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

3 2 68 BENENTE Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.96

      POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI  

4 1 150 CIORTAN Andrei 2003 M  ROU ROMANIA 10.96

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

5 3 29 ADDUCI Samuele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 11.01

      ATL. NOVESE  

6 5 230 ARZARELLO Dario 2004 M  ITA ITALY 11.06

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

Serie 4 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:05 - Wind: -1.5 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 6 247 SPARPAGLIONE Filippo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.17

      100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG  

2 3 28 TORELLO Francesco 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.43

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

3 1 220 BERTORA Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.43

      ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS  

4 4 42 JEANTET Rhemy 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.45

      ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

5 2 242 RINALDI Paolo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.50

      C.U.S. PAVIA  

6 5 11 TORCHIA Giulio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.60

      A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

Serie 5 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:12 - Wind: -2.5 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark
1 6 95 MORANDO Mirko 2003 M 10.07



 ITA ITALY
      ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD  

2 3 107 LAMA Federico 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.18

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

3 2 16 PERELLI Flavio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.22

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

4 1 206 MORANDI Luca 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.27

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

5 4 221 MODONESI Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.30

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

6 5 116 INCARDONA Pietro 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.51

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

Serie 6 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:19 - Wind: -1.3 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 90 CAPPELLI Alessandro 2003 M  ITA ITALY 9.53

      S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE  

2 4 89 CELANT Carlo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 9.65

      A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO  

3 3 175 ZANELLATI Andrea 2003 M  ITA ITALY 9.91

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

4 5 143 PINO Davide 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.20

      U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI  

Serie 7 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:21 - Wind: -2.3 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 151 EBRILLE Davide 2003 M  ITA ITALY 9.95

      A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

2 4 178 NOE' Gabriele 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.03

      SAFATLETICA SSD A RL  

3 3 92 VOLPARA Francesco 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.53

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 2 90 CAPPELLI Alessandro 2003 M  ITA ITALY 9.53 -1.3 

      S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE   

2 4 89 CELANT Carlo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 9.65 -1.3 

      A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO   

3 3 175 ZANELLATI Andrea 2003 M  ITA ITALY 9.91 -1.3 

      ATLETICA VARAZZE   

4 2 250 LUCANTO Giuseppe 2004 M  ITA ITALY 9.92 -1.6 

      C.U.S. PAVIA   

5 5 151 EBRILLE Davide 2003 M  ITA ITALY 9.95 -2.3 

      A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO   

6 4 178 NOE' Gabriele 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.03 -2.3 

      SAFATLETICA SSD A RL   

7 6 95 MORANDO Mirko 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.07 -2.5 

      ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD   

8 6 247 SPARPAGLIONE Filippo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.17 -1.5 

      100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG   

9 3 107 LAMA Federico 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.18 -2.5 

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

10 5 143 PINO Davide 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.20 -1.3 

      U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI   

11 2 16 PERELLI Flavio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.22 -2.5 

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG   

12 1 206 MORANDI Luca 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.27 -2.5 

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE   

13 4 221 MODONESI Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.30 -2.5 

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

14 2 494 SIRI Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.43 -0.4 

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

14 3 28 TORELLO Francesco 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.43 -1.5 

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG   

16 1 220 BERTORA Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.43 -1.5 

      ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS   

17 4 42 JEANTET Rhemy 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.45 -1.5 

      ATLETICA PONT DONNAS   

18 2 242 RINALDI Paolo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.50 -1.5 

      C.U.S. PAVIA   



18 4 207 OBERTI Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.50 -0.7 

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE   

20 5 116 INCARDONA Pietro 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.51 -2.5 

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA   

21 3 92 VOLPARA Francesco 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.53 -2.3 

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA   

22 6 136 GIGLIO Nicolo' 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.55 -0.7 

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92   

23 4 163 ISOPO Dario 2003 M  ITA ITALY 10.59 -0.4 

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE   

24 5 11 TORCHIA Giulio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.60 -1.5 

      A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE   

25 3 142 CARRAI Nicholas 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.77 -0.4 

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92   

26 5 212 BOTTA Andrea 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.85 -1.6 

      ATLETICA VARAZZE   

27 4 168 BIALE Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.93 -1.6 

      ATLETICA VARAZZE   

28 2 68 BENENTE Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.96 -0.7 

      POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI   

29 1 150 CIORTAN Andrei 2003 M  ROU ROMANIA 10.96 -0.7 

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92   

30 3 29 ADDUCI Samuele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 11.01 -0.7 

      ATL. NOVESE   

31 5 230 ARZARELLO Dario 2004 M  ITA ITALY 11.06 -0.7 

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE   

32 3 254 BOVERA Lorenzo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.15 -1.6 

      C.U.S. PAVIA   

33 5 82 ZAIA Alessandro 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.22 -0.4 

      BUGELLA SPORT   

34 6 5 SUNE' Bernat 2005 M  ESP SPAIN 11.33 -0.4 

35 1 211 CARBONCINO Nicola 2004 M  ITA ITALY 11.43 -1.6 

      ATLETICA VARAZZE   

36 6 149 CIORTAN Stefan Matei 2004 M  ROU ROMANIA 11.45 -1.6 

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92   

37 1 161 BONGIOVANNI Andrea 2003 M  ITA ITALY 12.26 -0.4 

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE   

600m U16 MEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 18:02 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 240 CARRA' Federico 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:31.05

     C.U.S. PAVIA  

2 81 PRATO Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:32.90

     BUGELLA SPORT  

3 63 FRAGOLA Matteo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:33.51

     TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA  

4 157 SIMONINI Giovanni 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:34.69

     ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO  

5 117 BIGNONE William 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:35.94

     C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

6 132 ZAGARELLA Pietro Giovan 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:38.24

     U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI  

7 78 FARASIN Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:39.37

     BUGELLA SPORT  

8 76 MOSCA Pietro 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:39.42

     BUGELLA SPORT  

9 48 CERRI Valter 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:40.17

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

10 491 CASTELLANO Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:40.27

     ATL. NOVESE  

11 45 TORNAVACCA Giorgio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:40.56

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

12 131 BERARDI Adam 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:41.60

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

13 142 CARRAI Nicholas 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:43.20

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

14 247 SPARPAGLIONE Filippo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:46.51



     100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG  

15 31 BALDI Leonardo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:50.54

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

16 124 CIRIOTTI Alessio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 2:03.27

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

 52 BERTANO Luca 2003 M  ITA ITALY DNS

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 18:07 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 93 CUTRUPI Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:32.36

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

2 1 EL YAKOUBI Khalid 2003 M  ESP SPAIN 1:32.77

3 74 PATTI Nicola 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:33.03

     BUGELLA SPORT  

4 159 RITROVATI Leonardo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:33.17

     ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO  

5 251 IURINI Filippo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:36.53

     ATLETICA OSIMO  

6 79 BOTTO POALA Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:37.16

     BUGELLA SPORT  

7 105 ZAMPIGA Federico 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:37.71

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

8 206 MORANDI Luca 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:38.48

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

9 158 FERDANI Simone 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:38.72

     ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO  

10 144 GIROTTI Stefano 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:38.96

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

11 221 MODONESI Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:43.08

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

12 197 AMOS Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:46.42

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

13 104 RUSSO Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:46.99

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

14 192 NAPOLI Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:49.43

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

15 20 BARRAGO Samuele 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:55.65

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

16 204 SAMBARINO Giacomo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:56.27

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

17 207 OBERTI Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:56.40

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 240 CARRA' Federico 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:31.05

     C.U.S. PAVIA  

2 93 CUTRUPI Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:32.36

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

3 1 EL YAKOUBI Khalid 2003 M  ESP SPAIN 1:32.77

4 81 PRATO Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:32.90

     BUGELLA SPORT  

5 74 PATTI Nicola 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:33.03

     BUGELLA SPORT  

6 159 RITROVATI Leonardo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:33.17

     ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO  

7 63 FRAGOLA Matteo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:33.51

     TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA  

8 157 SIMONINI Giovanni 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:34.69

     ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO  

9 117 BIGNONE William 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:35.94

     C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

10 251 IURINI Filippo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:36.53

     ATLETICA OSIMO  

11 79 BOTTO POALA Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:37.16

     BUGELLA SPORT  

12 105 ZAMPIGA Federico 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:37.71

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

13 132 ZAGARELLA Pietro Giovan 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:38.24
     U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI  



14 206 MORANDI Luca 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:38.48

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

15 158 FERDANI Simone 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:38.72

     ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO  

16 144 GIROTTI Stefano 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:38.96

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

17 78 FARASIN Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:39.37

     BUGELLA SPORT  

18 76 MOSCA Pietro 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:39.42

     BUGELLA SPORT  

19 48 CERRI Valter 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:40.17

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

20 491 CASTELLANO Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:40.27

     ATL. NOVESE  

21 45 TORNAVACCA Giorgio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:40.56

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

22 131 BERARDI Adam 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:41.60

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

23 221 MODONESI Marco 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:43.08

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

24 142 CARRAI Nicholas 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:43.20

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

25 197 AMOS Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:46.42

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

26 247 SPARPAGLIONE Filippo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:46.51

     100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG  

27 104 RUSSO Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:46.99

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

28 192 NAPOLI Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:49.43

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

29 31 BALDI Leonardo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 1:50.54

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

30 20 BARRAGO Samuele 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:55.65

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

31 204 SAMBARINO Giacomo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:56.27

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

32 207 OBERTI Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 1:56.40

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

33 124 CIRIOTTI Alessio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 2:03.27

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

 52 BERTANO Luca 2003 M  ITA ITALY DNS

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

Long Jump U16 MEN
 Record MR 7.97 Shane HAIR AUS 1999  

SERIE - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 15:40 - End Time: 16:25 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 175 ZANELLATI Andrea 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.70

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

1°: 5.39 2°: 5.31 3°: 5.70  4°: 5.35        

 +0.1  +0.8  +1.1   +0.3      

2 143 PINO Davide 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.43

     U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI  

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 5.43  4°: X        

     +1.8         

3 195 MUSSO Leonardo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.40

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

1°: X 2°: 5.30 3°: X  4°: 5.40        

   +1.6     -0.1      

4 52 BERTANO Luca 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.38

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 5.08 2°: 5.16 3°: 5.38  4°: 5.33        

 +0.3  +0.9  +1.0   +0.6      

5 42 JEANTET Rhemy 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.37

     ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

1°: 5.02 2°: 5.37 3°: 5.17  4°: 5.16        

 +0.6  +0.8  +0.5   +0.3      



6 16 PERELLI Flavio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 5.16

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

1°: 5.16 2°: 5.10 3°: 5.07  4°: 4.99        

 +0.1  +0.6  +1.1   +0.1      

7 136 GIGLIO Nicolo' 2004 M  ITA ITALY 5.12

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

1°: 4.97 2°: 4.85 3°: 5.12  4°: 4.66        

 +0.3  +0.9  +0.4   -0.4      

8 68 BENENTE Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 5.03

     POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI  

1°: 5.03 2°: 4.67 3°: 4.83  4°: X        

 +1.1  +1.3  +0.6         

9 220 BERTORA Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.94

     ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS  

1°: 4.42 2°: 4.68 3°: 4.84  4°: 4.94        

 +0.5  +0.0  +0.8   +1.2      

10 500 GIROMINI Filippo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.93

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

1°: 4.79 2°: 4.93 3°: 4.67  4°: 4.46        

 +0.1  +1.4  +1.9   +0.5      

11 226 ZUNINO Alessio 2003 M  ITA ITALY 4.65

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

1°: 4.22 2°: 4.32 3°: 4.47  4°: 4.65        

 +0.9  +0.4  +1.3   -1.0      

12 230 ARZARELLO Dario 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.65

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

1°: 4.43 2°: X 3°: 3.64  4°: 4.65        

 -0.2    +0.2   +0.1      

13 208 ROTA Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.54

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

1°: 4.51 2°: 4.49 3°: 4.54  4°: 4.51        

 +0.1  +1.6  +0.7   +0.6      

14 11 TORCHIA Giulio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.49

     A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

1°: 4.35 2°: 3.57 3°: X  4°: 4.49        

 +0.6  +1.5     +1.1      

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:35 - End Time: 17:20 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 48 CERRI Valter 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.72

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 5.69 2°: 5.72 3°: 5.33  4°: 5.42        

 +0.7  +1.4  +0.8   +1.1      

2 494 SIRI Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.10

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

1°: 5.10 2°: 4.76 3°: 4.66  4°: 4.99        

 +0.8  +1.5  +1.1   +0.9      

3 163 ISOPO Dario 2003 M  ITA ITALY 4.91

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

1°: 4.65 2°: 4.91 3°: 4.84  4°: 4.66        

 +1.5  +2.0  +0.8   +0.9      

4 28 TORELLO Francesco 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.84

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

1°: 4.84 2°: 4.72 3°: 4.77  4°: X        

 +0.6  +0.1  +0.6         

5 169 DI CRESCENZO Damiano 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.83

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

1°: 4.70 2°: 4.83 3°: 4.74  4°: 4.72        

 +0.9  +1.1  +0.5   +1.8      

6 212 BOTTA Andrea 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.72

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

1°: 4.61 2°: 4.37 3°: 4.72  4°: 4.25        

 +1.8  +0.5  +0.6   +1.5      

7 150 CIORTAN Andrei 2003 M  ROU ROMANIA 4.65

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

1°: 4.65 2°: 4.38 3°: 4.57  4°: 4.48        

 +0.6  +1.3  +1.7   +0.9      

8 29 ADDUCI Samuele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.37

     ATL. NOVESE  

1°: 4.37 2°: 4.12 3°: 4.13  4°: 4.35        



 +0.4  +1.5  +0.2   +0.6      

9 204 SAMBARINO Giacomo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 4.36

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

1°: 4.36 2°: X 3°: 4.13  4°: X        

 +1.8    +0.8         

10 149 CIORTAN Stefan Matei 2004 M  ROU ROMANIA 4.30

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

1°: 4.30 2°: 4.23 3°: 3.99  4°: X        

 +0.0  +1.3  +0.1         

11 192 NAPOLI Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.21

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

1°: 4.04 2°: 4.21 3°: 4.11  4°: 3.82        

 +0.6  +1.4  +0.9   +0.7      

12 211 CARBONCINO Nicola 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.19

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

1°: 4.19 2°: 3.96 3°: 4.15  4°: 3.52        

 +0.4  -0.9  +0.5   +1.3      

13 20 BARRAGO Samuele 2003 M  ITA ITALY 4.09

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

1°: 3.83 2°: 3.89 3°: X  4°: 4.09        

 +1.5  +0.3     +1.2      

14 168 BIALE Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.05

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

1°: 4.05 2°: 3.92 3°: 3.91  4°: 3.59        

 +0.8  -0.5  +0.7   +0.9      

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 48 CERRI Valter 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.72 +1.4

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO   

2 175 ZANELLATI Andrea 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.70 +1.1

     ATLETICA VARAZZE   

3 143 PINO Davide 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.43 +1.8

     U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI   

4 195 MUSSO Leonardo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.40 -0.1

     ATLETICA VARAZZE   

5 52 BERTANO Luca 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.38 +1.0

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO   

6 42 JEANTET Rhemy 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.37 +0.8

     ATLETICA PONT DONNAS   

7 16 PERELLI Flavio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 5.16 +0.1

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG   

8 136 GIGLIO Nicolo' 2004 M  ITA ITALY 5.12 +0.4

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92   

9 494 SIRI Stefano 2003 M  ITA ITALY 5.10 +0.8

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

10 68 BENENTE Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 5.03 +1.1

     POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI   

11 220 BERTORA Lorenzo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.94 +1.2

     ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS   

12 500 GIROMINI Filippo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.93 +1.4

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92   

13 163 ISOPO Dario 2003 M  ITA ITALY 4.91 +2.0

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE   

14 28 TORELLO Francesco 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.84 +0.6

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG   

15 169 DI CRESCENZO Damiano 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.83 +1.1

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE   

16 212 BOTTA Andrea 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.72 +0.6

     ATLETICA VARAZZE   

17 150 CIORTAN Andrei 2003 M  ROU ROMANIA 4.65 +0.6

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92   

18 226 ZUNINO Alessio 2003 M  ITA ITALY 4.65 -1.0

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE   

19 230 ARZARELLO Dario 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.65 +0.1

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE   

20 208 ROTA Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.54 +0.7

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

21 11 TORCHIA Giulio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.49 +1.1

     A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE   

22 29 ADDUCI Samuele 2004 M 4.37 +0.4



 ITA ITALY
     ATL. NOVESE   

23 204 SAMBARINO Giacomo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 4.36 +1.8

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

24 149 CIORTAN Stefan Matei 2004 M  ROU ROMANIA 4.30 +0.0

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92   

25 192 NAPOLI Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.21 +1.4

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

26 211 CARBONCINO Nicola 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.19 +0.4

     ATLETICA VARAZZE   

27 20 BARRAGO Samuele 2003 M  ITA ITALY 4.09 +1.2

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG   

28 168 BIALE Mattia 2004 M  ITA ITALY 4.05 +0.8

     ATLETICA VARAZZE   

Shot Put U16 MEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:20 - End Time: 16:40 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 66 BARACCO Andrea 2003 M  ITA ITALY 15.73

     TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA  

1°: 15.73 2°: 14.80 3°: 14.75  4°: X        

2 241 NGNITEYEU TATA Jordan 2004 M  ITA ITALY 12.61

     100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG  

1°: 11.67 2°: 12.07 3°: 12.41  4°: 12.61        

3 231 BARALDI Andrea 2003 M  ITA ITALY 12.41

     C.U.S. PAVIA  

1°: 12.30 2°: 12.41 3°: 11.14  4°: 11.04        

4 195 MUSSO Leonardo 2003 M  ITA ITALY 11.79

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

1°: 10.30 2°: 10.51 3°: 11.79  4°: 10.52        

5 147 GIROMINI Filippo 2004 M  ITA ITALY 10.93

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

1°: 10.35 2°: 10.83 3°: 9.53  4°: 10.93        

6 161 BONGIOVANNI Andrea 2003 M  ITA ITALY 7.19

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

1°: 7.19 2°: 6.20 3°: 6.55  4°: 6.46        

7 45 TORNAVACCA Giorgio 2004 M  ITA ITALY 7.17

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 6.77 2°: 6.79 3°: 7.17  4°: 6.84        

 197 AMOS Gabriele 2004 M  ITA ITALY DNS

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

 112 ANDENNA Federico 2003 M  ITA ITALY DNS

     A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

 94 FABBRI Enrico Leonardo 2003 M  ITA ITALY DNS

     ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD  

 61 MIGLIO Luca 2003 M  ITA ITALY DNS

     G.A.O. LIBERTAS OLEGGIO  

80m U16 WOMEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:19 - Wind: -1.2 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 219 GORLANI Francesca 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.13

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

2 3 80 MONTELEONE Elisa 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.06

      BUGELLA SPORT  

3 4 162 MORDEGLIA Elena 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.59

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

4 6 201 TESTA Alessandra 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.71

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

 5 130 GALLIGANI Giulia 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS

      ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD  

 1 9 BENAZZO Serena 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS

      A.T.A.  

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:22 - Wind: -1.4 



Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 6 498 ROGGERO Sabrina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.33

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

2 2 2 GARCIA Claudia 2003 W  ESP SPAIN 12.43

3 3 166 BADINO Diana Isabella 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.78

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

4 4 4 OSUNA Claudia 2003 W  ESP SPAIN 12.79

5 1 499 CAPRA Letizia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.00

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

6 5 179 RIMICCI Emma 2003 W  ITA ITALY 13.16

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:23 - Wind: -1.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 120 PITTALUGA Caterina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.03

      ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD  

2 2 190 RAVIOLA Alessandra 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.11

      ATLETICA CERIALE SAN GIORGIO  

3 6 64 PATRUCCO Matilde 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.32

      G.A.O. LIBERTAS OLEGGIO  

4 4 34 VILLANESE Camilla 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.44

      ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

5 1 205 VIGNOLA Giorgia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.59

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

6 3 33 ZOPPO RONZERO Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.96

      ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

Serie 4 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:25 - Wind: -1.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 21 VIOTTI Irene 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.78

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

2 5 96 RAZZABONI Alessia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.80

      ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING A.S.D  

3 1 129 CARLEVARO Martina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.92

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

4 6 51 MARCHESE Vittoria 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.20

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

5 2 203 MARCHETTI Margherita 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.27

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

 4 225 CATTARDICO Adele 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

Serie 5 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:27 - Wind: -1.0 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 232 BIANCHI Martina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.36

      100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG  

2 4 127 ANDORNO Gaia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.48

      S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE  

3 1 47 MAWETE Benedite Ditina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.55

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

4 6 235 TAGLIABUE Cecilia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.59

      ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA  

5 2 40 VASER Serena 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.85

      ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

6 3 214 BILLECI Chiara 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.87

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

Serie 6 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:28 - Wind: -1.2 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 106 MORANDINI Giulia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.41

      ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING A.S.D  

2 1 217 ANTONUCCIO Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.47

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

3 5 229 ACHUCARRO GAMARRA Jazmi 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.50

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

4 2 53 ARMANDO Francesca 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.50

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

5 6 196 SERVETTO Hariell 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.54

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

6 3 24 SCIVOLETTO Narakamon 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.77
      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  



Serie 7 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:31 - Wind: -0.9 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 119 MARRE BRUNENGHI Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.82

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

2 3 193 STRANIERI Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.03

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

3 5 87 FRASCAROLO Gaia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.13

      BUGELLA SPORT  

4 6 233 PILLA Ludovica 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.18

      ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA  

5 4 108 BENZI Laura 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.42

      S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE  

6 1 118 ANERDI Daniela 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.47

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

Serie 8 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:33 - Wind: -0.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3 7 SZALAI Reka 2003 W  HUN HUNGARY 10.69

2 2 88 CAVIGIOLI Giulia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.78

      A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO  

3 6 67 TOJA Elisa 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.06

      POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI  

4 4 261 BOUGANTOUCHE Soraya 2004 W  SUI SWITZERLAND 11.10

5 1 35 GIUSSANI Gaia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.12

      ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

6 5 183 PICCARDO Elisa 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.16

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

Serie 9 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:35 - Wind: -1.8 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 181 VITALE Anabel 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.19

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

2 5 238 BARBIERI Monica 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.41

      C.U.S. PAVIA  

3 6 71 BERTELLO Gaya 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.46

      POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI  

4 3 18 CAVO Ludovica 2004 W  ITA ITALY 10.59

      A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

5 2 110 MAGALOTTI Glenda 2004 W  ITA ITALY 10.91

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

6 1 260 CEH Mia 2004 W  SUI SWITZERLAND 10.94

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind

1 4 181 VITALE Anabel 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.19 -1.8 

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE   

2 5 238 BARBIERI Monica 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.41 -1.8 

      C.U.S. PAVIA   

3 6 71 BERTELLO Gaya 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.46 -1.8 

      POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI   

4 3 18 CAVO Ludovica 2004 W  ITA ITALY 10.59 -1.8 

      A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE   

5 3 7 SZALAI Reka 2003 W  HUN HUNGARY 10.69 -0.1 

6 2 88 CAVIGIOLI Giulia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.78 -0.1 

      A.S.D. GRAVELLONA VCO   

7 2 119 MARRE BRUNENGHI Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.82 -0.9 

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

8 2 110 MAGALOTTI Glenda 2004 W  ITA ITALY 10.91 -1.8 

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

9 1 260 CEH Mia 2004 W  SUI SWITZERLAND 10.94 -1.8 

10 3 193 STRANIERI Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.03 -0.9 

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

11 6 67 TOJA Elisa 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.06 -0.1 

      POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI   

12 4 261 BOUGANTOUCHE Soraya 2004 W  SUI SWITZERLAND 11.10 -0.1 

13 1 35 GIUSSANI Gaia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.12 -0.1 

      ATLETICA PONT DONNAS   

14 5 87 FRASCAROLO Gaia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.13 -0.9 

      BUGELLA SPORT   



14 2 219 GORLANI Francesca 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.13 -1.2 

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

16 5 183 PICCARDO Elisa 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.16 -0.1 

      ATLETICA VARAZZE   

17 6 233 PILLA Ludovica 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.18 -0.9 

      ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA   

18 5 232 BIANCHI Martina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.36 -1.0 

      100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG   

19 4 106 MORANDINI Giulia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.41 -1.2 

      ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING A.S.D   

20 4 108 BENZI Laura 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.42 -0.9 

      S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE   

21 1 217 ANTONUCCIO Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.47 -1.2 

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE   

21 1 118 ANERDI Daniela 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.47 -0.9 

      A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA   

23 4 127 ANDORNO Gaia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.48 -1.0 

      S.S. TRIONFO LIGURE   

24 5 229 ACHUCARRO GAMARRA Jazmi 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.50 -1.2 

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE   

25 2 53 ARMANDO Francesca 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.50 -1.2 

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO   

26 6 196 SERVETTO Hariell 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.54 -1.2 

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE   

27 1 47 MAWETE Benedite Ditina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.55 -1.0 

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO   

28 6 235 TAGLIABUE Cecilia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.59 -1.0 

      ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA   

29 3 24 SCIVOLETTO Narakamon 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.77 -1.2 

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG   

30 3 21 VIOTTI Irene 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.78 -1.0 

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG   

31 5 96 RAZZABONI Alessia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.80 -1.0 

      ATLETICA ENTELLA RUNNING A.S.D   

32 2 40 VASER Serena 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.85 -1.0 

      ATLETICA PONT DONNAS   

33 3 214 BILLECI Chiara 2003 W  ITA ITALY 11.87 -1.0 

      ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE   

34 1 129 CARLEVARO Martina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 11.92 -1.0 

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA   

35 5 120 PITTALUGA Caterina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.03 -1.0 

      ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD   

36 3 80 MONTELEONE Elisa 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.06 -1.2 

      BUGELLA SPORT   

37 2 190 RAVIOLA Alessandra 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.11 -1.0 

      ATLETICA CERIALE SAN GIORGIO   

38 6 51 MARCHESE Vittoria 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.20 -1.0 

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO   

39 2 203 MARCHETTI Margherita 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.27 -1.0 

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

40 6 64 PATRUCCO Matilde 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.32 -1.0 

      G.A.O. LIBERTAS OLEGGIO   

41 6 498 ROGGERO Sabrina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.33 -1.4 

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO   

42 2 2 GARCIA Claudia 2003 W  ESP SPAIN 12.43 -1.4 

43 4 34 VILLANESE Camilla 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.44 -1.0 

      ATLETICA PONT DONNAS   

44 4 162 MORDEGLIA Elena 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.59 -1.2 

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE   

44 1 205 VIGNOLA Giorgia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.59 -1.0 

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

46 6 201 TESTA Alessandra 2003 W  ITA ITALY 12.71 -1.2 

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE   

47 3 166 BADINO Diana Isabella 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.78 -1.4 

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE   

48 4 4 OSUNA Claudia 2003 W  ESP SPAIN 12.79 -1.4 

49 3 33 ZOPPO RONZERO Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 12.96 -1.0 

      ATLETICA PONT DONNAS   

50 1 499 CAPRA Letizia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 13.00 -1.4 

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92   

51 5 179 RIMICCI Emma 2003 W  ITA ITALY 13.16 -1.4 



      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE   

 1 9 BENAZZO Serena 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS -1.2 

      A.T.A.   

 4 225 CATTARDICO Adele 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS -1.0 

      A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA   

 5 130 GALLIGANI Giulia 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS -1.2 

      ATHLE TEAM GENOVA ASD   

600m U16 WOMEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:53 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 60 CANAZZA Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:36.58

     TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA  

2 69 MINGRONE Elena 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:41.39

     POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI  

3 73 ZUCCO Anastasia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:45.52

     G.S. SPLENDOR COSSATO  

4 9 BENAZZO Serena 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:50.31

     A.T.A.  

5 487 SOUMMADE Fatima 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:51.62

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

6 245 DE CARO Irene 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:53.06

     C.U.S. PAVIA  

7 219 GORLANI Francesca 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:58.47

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

8 216 BEVIACQUA Serena 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:59.19

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

9 34 VILLANESE Camilla 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:59.86

     ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

10 24 SCIVOLETTO Narakamon 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:00.59

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

11 201 TESTA Alessandra 2003 W  ITA ITALY 2:02.74

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

12 153 CAPRA Letizia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:06.60

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

13 40 VASER Serena 2003 W  ITA ITALY 2:08.21

     ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

 259 DANIELSEN Anne Therald 2004 W  NOR NORWAY DNS

 243 SOUMARO Fatima 2003 W  ITA ITALY DNS

     100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG  

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:56 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 252 FROLLI Serena 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:41.51

     ATLETICA OSIMO  

2 137 MARELLI Federica 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:43.98

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

3 193 STRANIERI Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:45.49

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

4 199 GUIDARINI Chiara 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:49.63

     CUS SAVONA  

5 187 BONGIOVANNI Giada 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:51.31

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

6 91 VERNETTI Viola 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:53.50

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

7 210 ALLUTO Greta Vittoria 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:55.70

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

8 176 CROVETTO Chiara 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:57.14

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

9 222 GHIBAUDO Alice 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:59.12

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

10 3 GIFRE Isolde 2003 W  ESP SPAIN 1:59.49

11 84 LOVERO Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:59.97

     BUGELLA SPORT  

12 145 KELEMEN Karina Iuliana 2004 W  ROU ROMANIA 2:00.01

     SANTO STEFANO ATLETICA PLANUM  

13 170 MEMME Chiara 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:00.23
     ATLETICA VARAZZE  



14 196 SERVETTO Hariell 2003 W  ITA ITALY 2:00.26

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

15 232 BIANCHI Martina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:01.25

     100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG  

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 60 CANAZZA Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:36.58

     TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA  

2 69 MINGRONE Elena 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:41.39

     POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI  

3 252 FROLLI Serena 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:41.51

     ATLETICA OSIMO  

4 137 MARELLI Federica 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:43.98

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

5 193 STRANIERI Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:45.49

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

6 73 ZUCCO Anastasia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:45.52

     G.S. SPLENDOR COSSATO  

7 199 GUIDARINI Chiara 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:49.63

     CUS SAVONA  

8 9 BENAZZO Serena 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:50.31

     A.T.A.  

9 187 BONGIOVANNI Giada 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:51.31

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

10 487 SOUMMADE Fatima 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:51.62

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

11 245 DE CARO Irene 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:53.06

     C.U.S. PAVIA  

12 91 VERNETTI Viola 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:53.50

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

13 210 ALLUTO Greta Vittoria 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:55.70

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

14 176 CROVETTO Chiara 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:57.14

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

15 219 GORLANI Francesca 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:58.47

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

16 222 GHIBAUDO Alice 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:59.12

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

17 216 BEVIACQUA Serena 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:59.19

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

18 3 GIFRE Isolde 2003 W  ESP SPAIN 1:59.49

19 34 VILLANESE Camilla 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1:59.86

     ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

20 84 LOVERO Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1:59.97

     BUGELLA SPORT  

21 145 KELEMEN Karina Iuliana 2004 W  ROU ROMANIA 2:00.01

     SANTO STEFANO ATLETICA PLANUM  

22 170 MEMME Chiara 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:00.23

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

23 196 SERVETTO Hariell 2003 W  ITA ITALY 2:00.26

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

24 24 SCIVOLETTO Narakamon 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:00.59

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

25 232 BIANCHI Martina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:01.25

     100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG  

26 201 TESTA Alessandra 2003 W  ITA ITALY 2:02.74

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

27 153 CAPRA Letizia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 2:06.60

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

28 40 VASER Serena 2003 W  ITA ITALY 2:08.21

     ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

 259 DANIELSEN Anne Therald 2004 W  NOR NORWAY DNS

 243 SOUMARO Fatima 2003 W  ITA ITALY DNS

     100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG  

High Jump U16 WOMEN
 Record MR 1.90 Irene TIENDREBEOGO BUR 1998  

FINAL - RESULTS



Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:15 - End Time: 17:33 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 6 KESZTHELYI Luca 2004 W  HUN HUNGARY 1.66

1.20 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.60 1.66 1.71                   

  -   -   -   -   -   -   O   -   O   O   XO   XXX                   

2 18 CAVO Ludovica 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1.52

     A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

1.20 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55                      

  -   XO   O   O   O   O   XO   XXO   XXX                      

3 12 SCHIAVONI Giulia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1.49

     DERTHONA ATLETICA  

1.20 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52                       

  -   -   -   O   O   O   O   XXX                       

4 71 BERTELLO Gaya 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1.46

     POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI  

1.20 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52                       

  -   O   O   XO   -   O   -   XXX                       

5 233 PILLA Ludovica 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1.40

     ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA  

1.20 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.43                          

  O   O   O   O   XXX                          

6 67 TOJA Elisa 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1.30

     POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI  

1.20 1.30 1.35                            

  O   O   XXX                            

6 47 MAWETE Benedite Ditina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1.30

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1.20 1.30 1.35                            

  -   O   XXX                            

8 235 TAGLIABUE Cecilia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 1.30

     ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA  

1.20 1.30 1.35                            

  XO   XO   XXX                            

9 38 TURINO Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 1.20

     ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

1.20 1.30                             

  O   XXX                             

10 3 GIFRE Isolde 2003 W  ESP SPAIN 1.20

1.20 1.30                             

  XO   XXX                             

 225 CATTARDICO Adele 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

                              

                              

Shot Put U16 WOMEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:00 - End Time: 17:44 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 141 MANCUSO Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.86

     U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI  

1°: 10.86 2°: X 3°: X  4°: 10.51        

2 54 KILA Sofia 2003 W  ITA ITALY 10.59

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 8.62 2°: 9.22 3°: 10.59  4°: 10.11        

3 243 SOUMARO Fatima 2003 W  ITA ITALY 9.95

     100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG  

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 9.07  4°: 9.95        

4 38 TURINO Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 9.07

     ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

1°: 9.07 2°: 8.80 3°: 8.35  4°: 8.82        

5 156 MONACO Silvia Paola 2003 W  ITA ITALY 8.67

     SANTO STEFANO ATLETICA PLANUM  

1°: 7.77 2°: 8.48 3°: 8.30  4°: 8.67        

6 213 PASTORINO Laura 2004 W  ITA ITALY 8.35

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

1°: 8.35 2°: 8.24 3°: X  4°: 8.23        



7 179 RIMICCI Emma 2003 W  ITA ITALY 8.05

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

1°: 7.72 2°: 7.47 3°: 7.66  4°: 8.05        

8 4 OSUNA Claudia 2003 W  ESP SPAIN 7.55

1°: 7.04 2°: 7.55 3°: 7.08  4°: 7.35        

9 166 BADINO Diana Isabella 2004 W  ITA ITALY 7.54

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

1°: 7.29 2°: 7.02 3°: 7.11  4°: 7.54        

10 23 DEFRANCESCO Camilla 2004 W  ITA ITALY 7.47

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

1°: 6.92 2°: 7.47 3°: 6.59  4°: 7.01        

11 17 GAGGERO Beatrice 2004 W  ITA ITALY 7.25

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

1°: 7.20 2°: 5.90 3°: 7.25  4°: 7.12        

12 205 VIGNOLA Giorgia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 7.06

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

1°: 6.75 2°: 6.92 3°: 7.06  4°: 6.87        

13 2 GARCIA Claudia 2003 W  ESP SPAIN 6.83

1°: 5.37 2°: 6.62 3°: 6.83  4°: X        

14 33 ZOPPO RONZERO Sofia 2004 W  ITA ITALY 6.48

     ATLETICA PONT DONNAS  

1°: 5.26 2°: 5.65 3°: 6.03  4°: 6.48        

15 177 GAGGERO Martina 2003 W  ITA ITALY 6.41

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

1°: 5.26 2°: 6.25 3°: 6.41  4°: 6.02        

16 51 MARCHESE Vittoria 2003 W  ITA ITALY 6.35

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 6.35 2°: 6.05 3°: 5.02  4°: 5.52        

17 203 MARCHETTI Margherita 2003 W  ITA ITALY 6.25

     A.S.D. ATLETICA ALBA DOCILIA  

1°: 6.25 2°: 5.99 3°: 6.02  4°: 6.02        

18 162 MORDEGLIA Elena 2003 W  ITA ITALY 6.18

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

1°: 5.72 2°: 6.18 3°: 5.22  4°: 6.04        

19 21 VIOTTI Irene 2004 W  ITA ITALY 6.08

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

1°: 6.08 2°: 5.79 3°: 5.85  4°: 4.95        

20 498 ROGGERO Sabrina 2004 W  ITA ITALY 5.93

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 5.58 2°: 5.93 3°: 5.37  4°: 5.92        

21 53 ARMANDO Francesca 2003 W  ITA ITALY 5.44

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: X 2°: 5.02 3°: 5.44  4°: X        

 6 KESZTHELYI Luca 2004 W  HUN HUNGARY DNS

 123 ROSSI Giulia 2004 W  ITA ITALY DNS

     A.S.D. C.U.S. GENOVA  

60m U14 MEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:00 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 172 PICCARDI Daniele 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.99

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

2 4 44 CURTI Filippo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 10.06

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

3 1 14 ADDUCI Daniele 2006 M  ITA ITALY 10.45

      ATL. NOVESE  

4 3 13 TAVERNA Thomas 2005 M  ITA ITALY 10.75

      A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

5 2 26 POZZAN Diego 2006 M  ITA ITALY 12.31

      A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:03 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 4 49 VIENO Pietro 2006 M  ITA ITALY 9.49

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

2 5 98 MARTINI Leonardo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.54

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  



3 3 185 GUALANO Francesco 2006 M  ITA ITALY 9.63

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

4 2 115 CASTELLO Carlo Maria 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.67

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

5 6 200 BOLLA Davide 2006 M  ITA ITALY 9.86

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

 1 102 PONE Michele 2006 M  ITA ITALY DNS

      C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:07 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 1 56 FICANO Armin 2006 M  ITA ITALY 8.81

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

2 3 218 PAVIA Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.00

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

3 2 146 BASHMETA Emanuel 2006 M  ITA ITALY 9.11

      A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

4 5 139 PASTORELLI Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.12

      A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

5 6 57 AMBROSIO Marco 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.13

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

6 4 126 CONTE Luca 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.94

      C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

Serie 4 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:09 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 257 SACCHELLI Gianluca 2005 M  ITA ITALY 8.21

      ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA  

2 3 155 PELLE Eric 2005 M  ITA ITALY 8.29

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

3 1 152 PERRINO Ratanak 2005 M  ITA ITALY 8.38

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

4 6 36 VIERIN Federico 2005 M  ITA ITALY 8.76

      ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI  

5 4 128 DELL'AIRA Filippo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 8.89

      C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

6 5 171 ARGIOLU Killian 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.06

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 257 SACCHELLI Gianluca 2005 M  ITA ITALY 8.21

      ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA  

2 3 155 PELLE Eric 2005 M  ITA ITALY 8.29

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

3 1 152 PERRINO Ratanak 2005 M  ITA ITALY 8.38

      NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

4 6 36 VIERIN Federico 2005 M  ITA ITALY 8.76

      ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI  

5 1 56 FICANO Armin 2006 M  ITA ITALY 8.81

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

6 4 128 DELL'AIRA Filippo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 8.89

      C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

7 3 218 PAVIA Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.00

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

8 5 171 ARGIOLU Killian 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.06

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

9 2 146 BASHMETA Emanuel 2006 M  ITA ITALY 9.11

      A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

10 5 139 PASTORELLI Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.12

      A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

11 6 57 AMBROSIO Marco 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.13

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

12 4 49 VIENO Pietro 2006 M  ITA ITALY 9.49

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

13 5 98 MARTINI Leonardo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.54

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

14 3 185 GUALANO Francesco 2006 M  ITA ITALY 9.63

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

15 2 115 CASTELLO Carlo Maria 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.67

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  



16 6 200 BOLLA Davide 2006 M  ITA ITALY 9.86

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

17 4 126 CONTE Luca 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.94

      C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

18 5 172 PICCARDI Daniele 2005 M  ITA ITALY 9.99

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

19 4 44 CURTI Filippo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 10.06

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

20 1 14 ADDUCI Daniele 2006 M  ITA ITALY 10.45

      ATL. NOVESE  

21 3 13 TAVERNA Thomas 2005 M  ITA ITALY 10.75

      A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

22 2 26 POZZAN Diego 2006 M  ITA ITALY 12.31

      A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

 1 102 PONE Michele 2006 M  ITA ITALY DNS

      C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

600m U14 MEN

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:36 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 155 PELLE Eric 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:50.03

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

2 44 CURTI Filippo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:54.01

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

3 138 BREZZO Francesco 2006 M  ITA ITALY 1:55.44

     U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI  

4 188 VIGLIANI Marcoaurelio 2006 M  ITA ITALY 1:55.73

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

5 146 BASHMETA Emanuel 2006 M  ITA ITALY 1:56.50

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

6 58 BAUDINO Federico 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:57.36

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

7 218 PAVIA Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:57.43

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

8 490 CAFFAZ Daniel 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:58.81

     ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA  

 126 CONTE Luca 2005 M  ITA ITALY DNS

     C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

 128 DELL'AIRA Filippo 2005 M  ITA ITALY DNS

     C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:41 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 62 CANAZZA Stefano 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:42.61

     TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA  

2 36 VIERIN Federico 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:43.59

     ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI  

3 256 LEVEROTTI Matteo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:47.29

     ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA  

4 5 SUNE' Bernat 2005 M  ESP SPAIN 1:49.11

5 154 GUAZZONI Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:50.05

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

6 115 CASTELLO Carlo Maria 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:52.24

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

7 98 MARTINI Leonardo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:53.84

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

8 30 EL AMRAOUI Aymane 2006 M  MAR MOROCCO 1:56.10

     A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

9 133 AVAGNINA Gabriele 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:56.42

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

10 174 FROSIO Fabio 2006 M  ITA ITALY 1:57.26

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

11 59 DIAZALI Monir 2005 M  MAR MOROCCO 1:58.09

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 62 CANAZZA Stefano 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:42.61



     TEAM ATLETICO-MERCURIO NOVARA  

2 36 VIERIN Federico 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:43.59

     ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI  

3 256 LEVEROTTI Matteo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:47.29

     ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA  

4 5 SUNE' Bernat 2005 M  ESP SPAIN 1:49.11

5 155 PELLE Eric 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:50.03

     NUOVA ATLETICA 92  

6 154 GUAZZONI Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:50.05

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

7 115 CASTELLO Carlo Maria 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:52.24

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

8 98 MARTINI Leonardo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:53.84

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

9 44 CURTI Filippo 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:54.01

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

10 138 BREZZO Francesco 2006 M  ITA ITALY 1:55.44

     U.S. MAURINA OLIO CARLI  

11 188 VIGLIANI Marcoaurelio 2006 M  ITA ITALY 1:55.73

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

12 30 EL AMRAOUI Aymane 2006 M  MAR MOROCCO 1:56.10

     A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

13 133 AVAGNINA Gabriele 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:56.42

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

14 146 BASHMETA Emanuel 2006 M  ITA ITALY 1:56.50

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

15 174 FROSIO Fabio 2006 M  ITA ITALY 1:57.26

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

16 58 BAUDINO Federico 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:57.36

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

17 218 PAVIA Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:57.43

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

18 59 DIAZALI Monir 2005 M  MAR MOROCCO 1:58.09

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

19 490 CAFFAZ Daniel 2005 M  ITA ITALY 1:58.81

     ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA  

 126 CONTE Luca 2005 M  ITA ITALY DNS

     C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

 128 DELL'AIRA Filippo 2005 M  ITA ITALY DNS

     C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

Vortex U14 MEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 16:50 - End Time: 17:20 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 32 PARODI Enrico 2006 M  ITA ITALY 46.76

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

1°: 44.65 2°: 46.76 3°: 38.28            

2 139 PASTORELLI Andrea 2005 M  ITA ITALY 41.02

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

1°: 41.02 2°: 39.15 3°: 37.20            

3 58 BAUDINO Federico 2005 M  ITA ITALY 40.93

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 34.93 2°: 38.36 3°: 40.93            

4 490 CAFFAZ Daniel 2005 M  ITA ITALY 38.62

     ASD ATLETICA ALTA TOSCANA  

1°: 38.62 2°: X 3°: 36.80            

5 174 FROSIO Fabio 2006 M  ITA ITALY 36.94

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

1°: 36.30 2°: 36.94 3°: 34.38            

6 172 PICCARDI Daniele 2005 M  ITA ITALY 35.85

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

1°: 34.73 2°: 32.47 3°: 35.85            

7 185 GUALANO Francesco 2006 M  ITA ITALY 34.98

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

1°: 32.18 2°: 32.48 3°: 34.98            

8 188 VIGLIANI Marcoaurelio 2006 M  ITA ITALY 34.17

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  



1°: 34.17 2°: X 3°: 25.11            

9 133 AVAGNINA Gabriele 2005 M  ITA ITALY 33.86

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

1°: 33.86 2°: 32.23 3°: 24.28            

10 200 BOLLA Davide 2006 M  ITA ITALY 33.58

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

1°: 33.58 2°: 32.14 3°: 33.45            

11 56 FICANO Armin 2006 M  ITA ITALY 33.05

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 25.07 2°: 33.05 3°: 27.77            

12 49 VIENO Pietro 2006 M  ITA ITALY 31.27

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 24.90 2°: 31.27 3°: 29.70            

13 14 ADDUCI Daniele 2006 M  ITA ITALY 29.67

     ATL. NOVESE  

1°: 28.32 2°: 28.90 3°: 29.67            

14 59 DIAZALI Monir 2005 M  MAR MOROCCO 29.00

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 28.73 2°: 29.00 3°: X            

15 57 AMBROSIO Marco 2005 M  ITA ITALY 26.96

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

1°: 26.96 2°: 26.09 3°: 19.00            

60m WOMEN U14

SERIES - RESULTS

Serie 1 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 15:36 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 70 MUSICA Agnese 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.52

      POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI  

2 4 55 ROA' Rebecca 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.78

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

3 6 234 PILLA Agnese 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.85

      ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA  

4 5 75 PASTORE Annalisa 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.88

      BUGELLA SPORT  

5 3 15 OTTONELLO Penelope 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.91

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

Serie 2 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 15:40 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 22 NESPOLO Carlotta 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.72

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

2 5 184 CROVETTO Anna 2006 W  ITA ITALY 8.77

      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

3 6 100 CEVASCO Elisa Vittoria 2005 W  ITA ITALY 9.25

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

4 3 19 BOTTARO Elisa 2005 W  ITA ITALY 9.28

      A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

5 4 114 IERARDI Sara 2005 W  ITA ITALY 9.36

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

Serie 3 C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 15:44 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 5 125 CARLONI Ginevra 2006 W  ITA ITALY 9.50

      C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

2 3 50 BOETTI Caterina 2006 W  ITA ITALY 9.62

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

3 4 180 APICELLA Matilda 2005 W  ITA ITALY 9.71

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

4 2 25 SCIVOLETTO Onwara 2006 W  ITA ITALY 10.05

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

SUMMARY C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 2 70 MUSICA Agnese 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.52

      POLISPORT. NOVATLETICA CHIERI  

2 2 22 NESPOLO Carlotta 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.72

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

3 5 184 CROVETTO Anna 2006 W  ITA ITALY 8.77



      ATLETICA VARAZZE  

4 4 55 ROA' Rebecca 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.78

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

5 6 234 PILLA Agnese 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.85

      ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA  

6 5 75 PASTORE Annalisa 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.88

      BUGELLA SPORT  

7 3 15 OTTONELLO Penelope 2005 W  ITA ITALY 8.91

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

8 6 100 CEVASCO Elisa Vittoria 2005 W  ITA ITALY 9.25

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

9 3 19 BOTTARO Elisa 2005 W  ITA ITALY 9.28

      A.S.D. ATL. SERRAVALLESE  

10 4 114 IERARDI Sara 2005 W  ITA ITALY 9.36

      GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

11 5 125 CARLONI Ginevra 2006 W  ITA ITALY 9.50

      C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

12 3 50 BOETTI Caterina 2006 W  ITA ITALY 9.62

      ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

13 4 180 APICELLA Matilda 2005 W  ITA ITALY 9.71

      CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

14 2 25 SCIVOLETTO Onwara 2006 W  ITA ITALY 10.05

      ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

600m U14 WOMEN

FINAL - RESULTS

Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 17:30 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 140 LAURA Alessia 2005 W  ITA ITALY 1:43.13

     A.S. 'FOCE' SANREMO  

2 253 SARTI Melissa 2005 W  ITA ITALY 1:43.76

     ASD ATLETICA SPEZIA DUFERCO  

3 244 MORANDOTTI Laura 2005 W  ITA ITALY 1:48.46

     C.U.S. PAVIA  

4 103 CAVALLARI Emma 2005 W  ITA ITALY 1:53.12

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

5 114 IERARDI Sara 2005 W  ITA ITALY 1:53.96

     GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA  

6 184 CROVETTO Anna 2006 W  ITA ITALY 1:54.78

     ATLETICA VARAZZE  

7 85 ANTONIOTTI Costanza 2006 W  ITA ITALY 1:56.11

     BUGELLA SPORT  

8 10 BENAZZO Sonia 2006 W  ITA ITALY 1:59.04

     A.T.A.  

9 8 BURDESE Arianna 2005 W  ITA ITALY 2:00.81

     SANTO STEFANO ATLETICA PLANUM  

10 224 ACCAME Margherita 2005 W  ITA ITALY 2:01.02

     ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE  

11 15 OTTONELLO Penelope 2005 W  ITA ITALY 2:03.01

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

12 50 BOETTI Caterina 2006 W  ITA ITALY 2:04.32

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

13 83 MORANO Greta 2006 W  ITA ITALY 2:04.65

     BUGELLA SPORT  

14 125 CARLONI Ginevra 2006 W  ITA ITALY 2:04.93

     C.F.F.S. COGOLETO  

15 55 ROA' Rebecca 2005 W  ITA ITALY 2:07.37

     ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S.BERNARDO  

16 180 APICELLA Matilda 2005 W  ITA ITALY 2:12.08

     CENTRO ATLETICA CELLE LIGURE  

17 22 NESPOLO Carlotta 2005 W  ITA ITALY 2:13.48

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

 234 PILLA Agnese 2005 W  ITA ITALY DNS

     ATL. IRIENSE VOGHERA  

Vortex U14 WOMEN

FINAL - RESULTS



Final C.S. `G.Olmo - P.Ferro` - 03 July 2018 - Start Time: 15:50 - End Time: 16:15 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 75 PASTORE Annalisa 2005 W  ITA ITALY 47.11

     BUGELLA SPORT  

1°: 47.11 2°: 44.89 3°: 45.49            

2 246 TRALLI Sofia 2006 W  ITA ITALY 38.81

     C.U.S. PAVIA  

1°: 38.81 2°: 36.96 3°: 35.95            

3 248 COCCO Sara 2006 W  ITA ITALY 23.84

     C.U.S. PAVIA  

1°: 22.05 2°: 20.77 3°: 23.84            

4 25 SCIVOLETTO Onwara 2006 W  ITA ITALY 21.22

     ATL. OVADESE ORMIG  

1°: 15.48 2°: 21.22 3°: X            

SIGMA: Athletics Events Management System - Ownership: FIDAL - Software Development: AM-Linkweb


